

The Church of the Good Shepherd, Inc.
Analysis of Monthly Financial Statements Compared to Budget
January 1 – April 30, 2013

Cash & Equivalents:

The Cash & Equivalents balance as of April 30, 2013 is \$203,672.89

- *Regions Checking* account balance is \$32,819.02
- *Regions Money Market* account balance is \$6,763.15 (building \$1,049.52)
- *Regions MM Restricted Funds* balance is \$157,213.81
- *NFP/ProVise* balance is \$6,826.91

Balance Sheet:

Fixed Assets 001111 Church Building Renovations The amount paid to contractors for work on the Church building \$95,950.48

Other Liabilities 002075 Endowment Loan – Church Building The amount owed to the Endowment Fund - loaned for church building renovations \$97,000.

Revenues:

Total Revenues of \$152,703.05 YTD are \$14,744.09 over the budget of \$137,958.96 YTD

Identified Offering is \$4234.99 over a budget of 60,762.01 YTD

Unidentified Offering is \$51.84 over a budget of \$3,666.68 YTD

Facility Usage is \$3,001.68 over budget due to weddings.

Released from Restricted is over budget by \$8005.66 due to using restricted accounts for expenditures, adhering to Parochial Reporting.

The Church of the Good Shepherd, Inc.
Analysis of Monthly Financial Statements Compared to Budget
January 1 – April 30, 2013

Expenses:

Total Expenses of \$122,298.39 YTD are \$ 11,301.00 over the budget of \$110,987.39 YTD.

Outreach Transmitted (acct 5707) of \$7,582.44 was not budgeted

Building and Ground Maintenance (acct. 5330) is \$5,493 over budget - \$2000 Patio Room doors, \$2.800 to Dunedin Refrig. for cleaning A/C and yearly service contract

All other areas are within appropriate range.

Restricted Funds:

- *8170 – Outreach Tithe-Bequests & Legacies:* The current account balance is \$5,097.59. Balance is allocated to Pack a Sack \$2,269.82, Pillowcase Dresses \$50.00, General \$2,747.77.
- *8171-Shepherd's Hands,* balance \$277.18
- *8390 – Other Restricted Funds:* The current account balance is \$675.48 and is comprised of \$175 allotted to signs, \$500 to bells.

Church of The Good Shepherd
Analysis of Revenues & Expenses - SUMMARY
January to April 2013

Accounts	Apr. Actual 2013	Apr. Budget 2013	YTD Actual 2013	YTD Budget 2013	Annual Budget 2013	YTD Actual 2012	Annual Budget 2012
Revenues							
Operating Income							
Contributions	\$18,420.60	\$20,982.27	\$68,715.52	\$64,428.69	\$180,000.00	\$63,075.27	\$160,500.00
Other Regular Support	\$50.00	\$208.33	\$1,864.00	\$833.32	\$2,500.00	\$892.35	\$2,000.00
Investment Income	\$0.06	\$0.00	\$6.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Income	\$35,804.04	\$35,455.47	\$82,116.74	\$72,696.95	\$151,200.00	\$10,775.28	\$137,000.00
Total Operating Income	<u>\$54,274.70</u>	<u>\$56,646.07</u>	<u>\$152,703.05</u>	<u>\$137,958.96</u>	<u>\$333,700.00</u>	<u>\$74,742.90</u>	<u>\$299,500.00</u>
Total Revenues	<u>\$54,274.70</u>	<u>\$56,646.07</u>	<u>\$152,703.05</u>	<u>\$137,958.96</u>	<u>\$333,700.00</u>	<u>\$74,742.90</u>	<u>\$299,500.00</u>
Expenses							
Operating Expenses							
Diocesan Tithe	\$2,732.10	\$3,001.33	\$11,739.10	\$12,005.32	\$36,016.00	\$13,075.00	\$39,211.00
Personnel							
Clergy							
Rector Basic Comp	\$6,791.73	\$6,699.33	\$27,303.71	\$26,797.32	\$80,392.00	\$25,466.61	\$77,018.00
Rector Other Comp	\$125.00	\$333.34	\$917.27	\$1,333.36	\$4,000.00	\$1,150.69	\$3,500.00
Total Clergy	<u>\$6,916.73</u>	<u>\$7,032.67</u>	<u>\$28,220.98</u>	<u>\$28,130.68</u>	<u>\$84,392.00</u>	<u>\$26,617.30</u>	<u>\$80,518.00</u>
Lay Employees	\$9,107.20	\$9,182.33	\$37,374.74	\$36,729.32	\$110,188.00	\$35,723.14	\$107,439.00
Other Personnel Expense	\$40.50	\$100.00	\$1,557.50	\$1,851.00	\$2,651.00	\$1,704.35	\$2,719.00
Total Personnel	<u>\$16,064.43</u>	<u>\$16,315.00</u>	<u>\$67,153.22</u>	<u>\$66,711.00</u>	<u>\$197,231.00</u>	<u>\$64,044.79</u>	<u>\$190,676.00</u>
General Operating Expense							
Buildings & Grounds	\$6,405.90	\$4,038.16	\$26,210.28	\$21,425.75	\$81,500.00	\$22,475.48	\$86,900.00
Administration	\$878.85	\$1,245.50	\$5,210.96	\$4,982.00	\$14,946.00	\$5,604.19	\$14,163.00
Christian Formation	\$0.00	\$140.42	\$171.64	\$561.68	\$1,685.00	\$246.95	\$3,245.00
Music	\$600.00	\$141.66	\$600.00	\$566.64	\$2,200.00	\$61.97	\$1,800.00
Program Accounts	\$1,428.54	\$584.17	\$9,572.41	\$3,136.68	\$7,810.00	\$1,742.81	\$10,150.00
Property Taxes	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.00	\$2,800.00
Other General Operating Exp	\$828.38	\$402.08	\$1,640.78	\$1,608.32	\$8,325.00	\$2,627.37	\$4,900.00
Total General Operating Expense	<u>\$10,141.67</u>	<u>\$6,551.99</u>	<u>\$43,406.07</u>	<u>\$32,281.07</u>	<u>\$119,366.00</u>	<u>\$32,758.77</u>	<u>\$123,958.00</u>
Total Operating Expenses	<u>\$28,938.20</u>	<u>\$25,868.32</u>	<u>\$122,298.39</u>	<u>\$110,997.39</u>	<u>\$352,613.00</u>	<u>\$109,878.56</u>	<u>\$353,845.00</u>
Total Expenses	<u>\$28,938.20</u>	<u>\$25,868.32</u>	<u>\$122,298.39</u>	<u>\$110,997.39</u>	<u>\$352,613.00</u>	<u>\$109,878.56</u>	<u>\$353,845.00</u>
Net Total	\$25,336.50	\$30,777.75	\$30,404.66	\$26,961.57	(\$18,913.00)	(\$35,135.66)	(\$54,345.00)
Other Revenues							
Total Other Revenues	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$10,900.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
Other Expenses							
Total Other Expenses	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$10,900.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
Net Operating Total	\$25,336.50	\$30,777.75	\$30,404.66	\$26,961.57	(\$18,913.00)	(\$35,135.66)	(\$54,345.00)